# OP \$65,00 302191

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		103/08/2011	Stamford, Connecticut Branch of a Swiss Financial Institution:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGY Holding Corp.
Street Address:	2556 Wagener Road
City:	Aiken
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021917	AGY
Registration Number:	3032998	AGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-4041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172484041

Email: rchase@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Chase
Address Line 1: 2 International Place

Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Chase		
Signature:	/rsc/		
Date:	03/08/2011	TRADEMARK	

900185898 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0123

Total Attachments: 4 source=UBS Release#page1.tif source=UBS Release#page2.tif source=UBS Release#page3.tif source=UBS Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0124

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, UBS AG ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it

holds in those certain patents and trademarks of AGY Holding Corp. (the "Grantor"), pursuant

to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated October 25, 2006, recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 018454/0211 (the "Patent Security

Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a

part hereof, and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 25, 2006,

recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3418/0283 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made

a part hereof, is released and all interests in such patents and trademarks previously assigned to

Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement are

hereby reassigned to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or

description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest

in Patents and Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 8th day of March,

2011.

**UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH** 

Rv.

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

By:

Name: Irja R. Otsa

Title: Associate Director

4813999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0125

# SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

Item	Title	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	Bushing balance controller and method of using same	Expired	07/070745	7/6/1987	4780120	10/25/1988	AGY Holding Corp.
2.	Process for forming thick ballistic resistant materials	Expired	07/088637	8/24/1987	4822439	4/18/1989	AGY Holding Corp.
3.	Ballistic materials	Expired	07/078429	7/27/1987	4842923	6/27/1989	AGY Holding Corp.
4.	High-strength magnesium aluminosilicate glass fibers	Expired	07/077062	7/23/1987	4855341	8/8/1989	AGY Holding Corp.
5.	Ballistic materials	Issued	07/813616	12/26/1991	5215813	6/1/1993	AGY Holding Corp.
6.	Zero twist yarn having periodic flat spots	Issued	08/683005	7/16/1996	5731084	3/24/1998	AGY Holding Corp.
7.	Method for controlling heating and cooling in segments in fiber glass bushing	Issued	08/734421	10/16/1996	5785728	7/28/1998	AGY Holding Corp.
8.	Self-supporting yarn package	Issued	08/683016	7/16/1996	5806775	9/15/1998	AGY Holding Corp.
9.	Method of controlling flat spots in a zero twist yarn	Issued	08/683015	7/16/1996	5839678	11/24/1998	AGY Holding Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0126

Item	Title	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg.	Reg. Date	Owner
10.	Weaving a yarn having periodic flat spots on an air jet loom	Issued	08/683017	7/16/1996	6019140	2/1/2000	AGY Holding Corp.
11.	Method and apparatus for controlling heating and cooling in segments of a fiber glass bushing	Issued	09/009478	1/20/1998	6167728	1/2/2001	AGY Holding Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0127

# SCHEDULE B

# TRADEMARKS

Item	Mark	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1.	AGY (& Design)	Registered	78373839	2/25/2004	3021917	11/29/2005	AGY Holding Corp.
2.	AGY	Registered	78373768	2/25/2004	3032998	12/20/2005	AGY Holding Corp.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 03/08/2011